



एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

NHPC Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

फोन/	Phone	:_

17.10.2019

दिनांक/Date:

NH/CS/199 संदर्भ सं. / Ref. No.

Manager

The Listing Department,

M/s BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

मैनेजर, लिस्टिंग विभाग,

बीएसई लिमिटेड

पि.जे. टावर्स,दलाल स्ट्रीट,

मंबई- 400 001

Scrip Code: 533098

General Manager

The Listing Department

M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051

महाप्रबंधक, लिस्टिंग विभाग,

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई),

मुंबई - 400 051

Scrip Code: NHPC

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Sub: Disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015

बिषय: सेबी (इनसाइडर टेडिंग के निषेध) विनियम, 2015 के नियमन 7(2) का प्राप्त प्रकटीकरण के संदर्भ में

Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from promoter i.e. President of India through Ministry of Power, Government of India.

This is for your information and record.

यह आपकी जानकारी और रिकॉर्ड के लिए है।

धन्यवाद,

भवदीय

(विजय गुप्ता)

कंपनी मिनित

संलग्नः उपरोक्त अनुसार

No.11/17/2017-NHPC Ministry of Power [NHPC Desk]

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, __\ (__.10.2019

The Company Secretary, NHPC Limited Faridabad (Haryana).

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

The President of India acting through the Ministry of Power, is the Promoter of the NHPC Limited ("NHPC"/"Company").

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("insider Trading Regulations") we wish to inform you that with respect to Further Fund Offering-2 (FFO-2) of Bharat 22 ETF, the promoter had tendered 22034198 equity shares aggregating to Rs. 473415761 @ Rs. 21.485/- per Equity Shares.

Since the aggregate traded value is in excess of Rs. 10,00,000 (Rs. Ten Lakhs), Form "C", duly signed in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith, as required under regulation 7(2) of the insider Trading Regulations for necessary compliance with Stock Exchanges.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

Ministry of Power, Govt. of India

Authorized Signatory and Rice I Deput Name: Vishal Deput Name Mad I Doputy Name: Vishal Pal Singh Paragraph Designation Dy. Secretary

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: NHPC Limited ISIN of the company: INE848E01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.)			Securities acquired /Disposed			Securities held post acquisition / disposal		Date of		-		Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)							
		security % (For eg. – Share				Value	Transa ction type	on securit oe y (For uy/s eg. – /ple Shares, e/ Warra voke nts, Conver	No & % of Shar ehol ding	From	То		ial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.	Type of Contra ct	Contra ct Specifi cation	Buy		Sell		
						5	(Buy/s ell/ple dge/ Revoke / Invoke							5.		Va lue	No. of units (contra cts * lot size)	Va lue	Numbe r of units (contra cts * lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
Name: President of India acting through and represented by the Ministry of Power, Government of India ("Promoter") PAN: NA Address: Ministry of Power, Govt. of India, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi Contact No.: 011-23324357	President of India acting through and represented by the Ministry of Power, Government of India ("Promoter")	Equity Shares	7,36,59 ,64,993 equity shares 73,33% of the total issued and paid up capital of the Compa	Equity Shares	2,20, 34,19	Rs 47,34,1 5,761 (@ Rs 21,485 per equity shares))	Sell	Equity Shares	7,34, 39,35 requit y shar es 73.11 % of the total issu ed paid up capit al of the Com	10 Oct., 2019	10 Oct., 2019	October 16, 2019	FFO-2 of Bharat 22 ETF				NIL			

Notes: 1. "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

2. In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Signature: Designation:

Date: Place: 1 Joseph water